18th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk
Final Team Results

Race Date
March 04, 2023

5K

Class - 1 Police / Fire Challenge

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Valparaiso Police Department Finish Position - 1
Team Score (Places) 37
1 2325 Dustin Fish Valparaiso IN M 8 8 25:09.8 25:09.8
2 2346  Mark Lamotte Valparaiso IN M 11 19 25:54.6 51:04.4
3 2387 Ryan Sobierajski Valparaiso IN M 18 37 27:55.3 1:18:59.7
4 2406  Matthew Zavacki Kouts IN M 28 65 29:52.1 1:48:51.9
5 2317 Matthew Cain Demotte IN M 51 116 32:13.5 2:21.05.4
6 1399 Cassidy Schafer Kouts IN F 59 175 34:27.2 2:55:32.7
Team - Indiana Conservation Officers Finish Position - 2
Team Score (Places) 61
1 1388 Alexander Quick Michigan City IN M 14 14 26:42.7 26:42.7
2 1390 Alex Toth La Porte IN M 16 30 27:09.3 53:52.0
3 1393 Blake Van Syoc Union Mills IN M 31 61 30:13.8 1:24:05.9
4 1394  Adonia Meiss Demotte IN M 52 113 32:17.6 1:56:23.5
5 1389 Jacob Bolt Walkerton IN M 64 177 34:56.8 2:31:20.4
6 1392 Nicole Baumann Valparaiso IN F 72 249 35:39.8 3:07:00.2
7 1391  Derrick Beamer Valparaiso IN M 75 324 36:03.8 3:43:04.1
Team - Porter County Sheriff's Police Finish Position- 3
Team Score (Places) 155
1 2318 Joseph Creed Valparaiso IN M 37 37 31:05.6 31:05.6
2 2350 Steven Leonard Chesterton IN M 39 76 31:07.4 1:02:13.0
3 2319 Diana Djokic Valparaiso IN F 79 155 36:27.5 1:38:40.6
4 2341 Chris Jostes Kouts IN M 80 235 36:28.8 2:15:09.5
Team - Chesterton PD Finish Position - 4
Team Score (Places) 156
1 2365 Quinn Miersma Michigan City IN F 41 41 31:21.7 31:21.7
2 2364  Aaron Miersma Michigan City IN M 50 91 32:05.8 1:03:27.5
3 2345  Arwen Lamotte Valparaiso IN F 65 156 34:58.8 1:38:26.4
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Race Date 18th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk

March 04, 2023 Final Team Results
5K
Class - 2 Criminal Justice Program
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Wheeler High School Finish Position - 1
Team Score (Places) 46

1 2306 Wiley Barker Valparaiso IN M 9 9 25:20.5 25:20.5
2 2379  Alex Santucci Chesterton IN M 17 26 27:49.5 53:10.0
3 2402  Ethan Weiler Portage IN M 20 46 28:24.3 1:21:34.3
4 2399 Jamie Veenstra Hebron IN F 81 127 36:39.5 1:58:13.9
5 2331 Kara Haynes Chesterton IN F 82 209 36:42.8 2:34:56.7
6 2309 Ethan Becker Valparaiso IN M 103 312 42:12.4  3:17:09.2
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